

Amend **HB 268** (engrossed version) in SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Subsection (d), Article 26.052, Code of Criminal Procedure, as follows:

(1) In proposed Paragraph (F), Subdivision (2), on page 4, lines 10-11, strike "[~~a significant number of felony cases~~]" and substitute "a significant number of felony cases".

(2) In proposed Subparagraph (iii), Paragraph (G), Subdivision (2), on page 4, lines 23-24, strike "homicide [~~death penalty~~]" and substitute "death penalty".

(3) In proposed Paragraph (F), Subdivision (3), on page 5, lines 19-21, strike the language between "including" and the period and substitute "at least one capital felony case".